

February 9, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1129

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "ten" and insert immediately thereafter "fifteen"

Page 1, line 11, replace "The" with "If any participant to the hearing is unavailable to appear in person, the"

Page 1, line 12, remove "telephone."

Page 1, line 12, remove the second underscored comma

Page 1, line 13, remove "facsimile services."

Page 1, line 13, after "electronic" insert "video"

Page 3, line 27, overstrike "thirty" and insert immediately thereafter "forty-five"

Page 4, line 3, replace "The" with "If any participant to the hearing is unavailable to appear in person, the"

Page 4, line 4, remove "telephone."

Page 4, line 4, remove ", facsimile services."

Page 4, line 4, after "electronic" insert "video"

Re-number accordingly